	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	COMMERC Iemark Offi
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		•	▼ .	<b>_</b> 2 =
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1007054	195	tached original	documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	ind address of rec	ceiving party(ies)	u.s 0718
James Gunderson	Name:_	Stock-Eze	Corporation	526 09/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal	Address:		Ť
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Xa Assignment □ Merger S		Street Address: 15 Mountain Cedar Lane		
Security Agreement     Change of Name				
Other	City:	City: Littleton State: CO ZIP: 80127		
Execution Date:April 27, 1998	Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕅 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a				
	ittached? 🗅 Yes I	ž No	ns and patents involved	: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ettached? D Yes I 6. Total nu	<b>X</b> No mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved	: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ettached? D Yes I 6. Total nu	Mo mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41)		: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 20 Encl 20 Auth	No Imber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41)	ged to deposit account	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 32 Encl 33 Auth Any	Ma No Imber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account ies	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC Internal Address:	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 23 Encl 23 Auth Any 8. Deposit	X No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be char v deficienc	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account ies	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1901 L Street, NW	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 23 Encl 23 Auth Any 8. Deposit 04-	No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char deficienc account number: -1061	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account ies	
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dickinson Wright PLLC         Internal Address:	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 23 Encl 23 Auth Any 8. Deposit 04-	No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char deficienc account number: -1061	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account ies	
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dickinson Wright PLLC         Internal Address:	6. Total nu 6. Total nu 7. Total fea 20 Encl 23 Auth Any 8. Deposit 04- (Attach du	No mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char account number: account number: -1061	ged to deposit account ies	ount)

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments NT Washington NC 20231 REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0106 Applicant: Gunderson Serial No.: Filed concurrently herewith For: LIFTING AID APPARATUS Docket No.: 71054-0002

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

## **James Gunderson**

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Stock-Eze Corporation of 15 Mountain Cedar Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80127 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35USC 100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as

## LIFTING AID APPARATUS

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue or corresponding application(s) thereof throughout the world and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent Office Officials throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

any agreement in conflict herewith. Date <u>4 - 27 - 98</u> Name of Inventor <u>Ames Gunderson</u> <u>Ames Gunderson</u> (This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a Notary Public in the United States or a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s), should be winessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.) Witness <u>Hard</u> <u>Market</u> Witness <u>July 1000</u>
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OF ANAPATHONE
This $\underline{2n^{n}}$ day of April, 1998, before me personally came the above-named <b>James Gunderson</b> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
SEAL SEAL My Commission Expires 4/28/2001 Official Signature Official Title